## Little Star Public Sec. School

(Govt. Recognised) G-299. Ram Park Extn. Loni, Ghaziabad.

## List of Name of Members of Managing Committee as on 31/05/2023

S.No.	Name	Address	Father'S Name	Qualification	Occupation	Designation
1	Sh, Fateh Singh	Vill. New Chauhan Pur Delhi 110094	Sh. Nathu Singh	12th	Social Worker	President
2	Sh. Sagar Singh	H.No. 46, Karkardooma Delhi	Sh. O.P.Singh	B.Sc	Social Workder	Vice President
3	Sh. Ram Kishan Chauhan	D-11 Chand Bagh Delhi-94	Sh.Vinod Singh	M.Sc	Business	Manager
4	Smt. Dropadi	Vill. New Chauhan Pur Delhi-94	Sh. Omprakash Singh	B.A.	Pvt. Service	Treasurer
5	Sh.Brahm Pal Singh	K-194, Ganga Nagar, Meerut,	Sh. Pitam Singh	M.A. B.Ed.	Educationist	Member
6	Sh. Mohar Singh	Shakti Vihar, Delhi	Sh. Shish Ram	M.A. B.Ed.	Govt. Teacher	Member
7	Sh. Lalit Jadon	H.No. B-340, G.No.5, Prem Vihar, Shiv Vihar,	Sh. Chandra Pal Singh	B.A. LLB	Practice Lawyer	Member
8	Sh. Sunil Kumar Sharma	B-470, G.No. 19, Mahalaxmi Enclave	Late Sh. Jai Prakash Sharm	12 th	Business	Treasurer
9	Sh. Onkar Singh Dhaka	B-835, MIG, DDA Flats, East of Loni road, Delhi-	Late Sh. Bhim Singh	M.A. B.Ed.	Educationist	Member
10	Sh. Deepak Singh	H.No.71, Roshan Vihar, Karawal Nagar, Delhi-	Sh. Kanchan Singh	12 th	Business	Member
11	Dr. Raj Kumar	Sadat Pur Delhi-94	Sh, Nanak Chand	B.A.M.S	Practice Doctor	Member
12	Sh, Mukesh Kumar	F,Block, Chanderpuri, Delhi-94	Sh, Amrit Singh	B.A.	Service	Member
13	Ms. Manisha Rathore	Vill. Karkardooma, Delhi-92	Sh. Yogesh Rathore	B.A.P,Ed.	Teacher of School	Teacher Member
14	Sh. Surender Rana	Vill. Karkarmadal, Sahibabad.	Sh. Vijender Rana	B.A.B.Ed.	Teacher of School	Teacher Member
15	Sh. Manish	G-Block Ram Park Extn.	Sh. Rakesh	12	Pvt. Job (School Parent)	P.T.A. Member
16	Smt. Maya devi	G-Block Ram Park Extn.	Sh. Anil Sharma	8th Pass	House Wife (School Parent)	P.T.A. Member
17	Sh.Vasudev Mishra	A-34, Avantika, Rohini, Delhi	Sh.Rakesh Mishra	M.Com.	Accountant	Member
18	Sh.Satya Pal	Vill. New Chauhan Pur Delhi-94	Sh, F.S.Tomar	M.A.B,Ed.	Little Star Public School	Member
19	Advisory Board Nominee				Principal G.B.S.S.School , Loni	Member